GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2272
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2000

POST OFFICES SUB POST OFFICES IN RAJASTHAN
SRICHAND KRIPALANI

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of post offices and sub-post offices opened in Rajasthan during the last three years ;
(b) the locations where the post offices and sub-post offices are likely to be upgraded
(c) the names of sub-post offices to be upgraded as post offices in Sawa and Bohera in Chottorgarh district in Rajasthan ; and

(d) the number of Post offices and sub-post offices proposed to be opened in Chittorgarh during the current financial year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS ( SHRITAPAN SIKDAR ) :

(a) Total 87 Extra Departmental Branch Post Offices and 3 Departmental Sub Post Offices have been opened in Rajasthan during the last three years.

(b) No post office is proposed to be upgraded.

(c) The upgradation of Sawa and Bohera Extra Departmental Sub Post Offices has not been found justified on financial norms laid down by the department.

(d) There is proposal to open 2 new Extra Departmental Branch Post Offices in Chottorgarh district during the current financial year.
Opening of new post offices is subject to the fulfilment of departmental norms and sanctioning of required posts by Ministry of Finance.
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